

RECIVED

JAN 1 8 2024 SD Secretary of State

January 16, 2024

BY MAIL AND EMAIL

The Honorable Monae L. Johnson South Dakota Secretary of State 500 East Capitol Avenue, Ste 204 Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070

Binkley for President 2024 6841 Virginia Pkwy, Ste 103-190 McKinney, TX 75071

Dear Secretary of State Johnson,

I write pursuant to South Dakota Codified Laws § 12-5-3.14 to request the placement of my name, Ryan L. Binkley, on the June 4, 2024, South Dakota Republican presidential primary ballot.

I, under oath, declare that I am eligible to seek the office of President of the United States and that I am a registered member of the Republican Party. Please consider this a formal request to place my name on the primary ballot.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please contact Heath Flock at <u>heath@binkley2024.com</u> or 469-401-4620.

Sincerely,

Ryan L. Binkley

18m Filed this day of nnuary 2024 Johnson Monae L.

SECRETARY OF STATE